





<u>AMENDED</u>

JOINT MEETING OF THE NYE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

December 7, 2018

10:00 am

101 Radar Road, Tonopah, NV 89049

Commission Chambers

NOTE: Items on the agenda without a time designation may be taken out of order. The Boards may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Boards may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Items on the agenda without a time designation may not necessarily be considered in the order in which they appear on the agenda.

On this Joint Meeting, Public Comment of up to three minutes per person will be taken on each item noted for possible action at the time that the item is heard by the Boards. Public Comment for all other matters will be at the close of the meeting. The Boards may prohibit comment if the content of the comments is a topic that is not relevant to, or within the authority of, the Boards meeting jointly for the purpose of NRS 218A.260, or if the content of the comments is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious, slanderous, offensive, inflammatory, irrational or amounting to personal attacks or interfering with the rights of other speakers. Persons are invited to submit comments in writing on the agenda items and/or attend and make comment on that item at the Joint meeting.

Special Note: Any member of the public who is disabled and requires accommodation or assistance at this meeting is requested to notify the Nye County Manager's Office in writing or call 775-482-8191 prior to the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order; Roll Call of the Separate Boards; Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Approval of the Agenda, with the inclusion of any emergency items.
- 3. For Possible Action Appointment of an individual to fill the vacancy in the office of Assembly District 36, from the following individuals previously considered by the Boards of Commissioners in meetings held in Lincoln County on December 3, 2018, Clark County on December 4, 2018, and Nye County on December 5, 2018:
 - Adam Westley Huckeby
 - Bailey Kesl
 - Brent Leavitt
 - Brigitte Dubin
 - Charles R. Navarro IV
 - Denise Mraz
 - Gregory T. Hafen II
 - Jared Fisher
 - Jonathan Hernandez
 - Joseph J. Bradley
 - Joseph M. Burdzinski
 - Nathan Taylor
 - Patrick J. Nary
 - Sandra Faye Tulley
 - Thomas "Tom" Duryea
 - Tina L. Bond-Kuglin
 - Walter S. Grudzinski
 - Wayne Villines
 - William S. Gray Sr.
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment

SUPPORTING MATERIAL FOR THIS MEETING MAY BE REQUESTED FROM THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS:

Denice Brown, Administrative Assistant, (775) 962-8063 (dbrown@lincolnnv.com).

Melissa Godfrey, Administrative Secretary (775) 482-8191 (mgodfrey@co.nye.nv.us)

Cyndi Baroni, Clark County Agenda Coordinator, (702) 455 3530 (csc@clarkcountynv.gov)

TELECONFERENCE LOCATIONS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC:

Tonopah, Nevada: Board of Commissioners Chambers, 101 Radar Road

Pahrump, Nevada: Board of Commissioners Chambers, 2100 Walt Williams Dr.

Beatty, Nevada: Beatty Justice Court, 426 C Avenue South

Las Vegas, Nevada: Board of Commissioners Chambers Joshua Room Conference

Room, 500 South Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89155

Pioche, Nevada: Commissioners Room Lincoln County Courthouse, 181 Main

Street, Pioche, NV 89043

NOTICE OF POSTING

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this agenda has been posted electronically at the following websites:

http://www.nyecounty.net

http://www.linconcountynv.org

http://www.ClarkCountyNV.gov

https://notice.nv.gov

and physically posted in the following locations:

NYE COUNTY:

Tonopah Convention Center, 301 Brougher Avenue, Tonopah, NV

U.S. Post Office, 201 Erie Main St., Tonopah, NV

Commissioners' Meeting Room, 101 Radar Road, Tonopah, NV

District Court, 101 Radar Road, Tonopah, NV;

Commissioners' Chambers, 2100 E. Walt Williams Drive, Pahrump, NV

LINCOLN COUNTY:

Alamo Annex, 121 Joshua Tree Street, Alamo, NV 89001

Caliente City Hall, 100 Depot Avenue, Caliente, NV 89008

Lincoln County Courthouse, 181 Main Street, Pioche, NV 89043

Panaca Post Office, 1064 Main Street, Panaca, NV 89042

CLARK COUNTY:

Clark County Government Center, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, NV

Regional Justice Center, 200 Lewis Avenue, 1st Floor, Las Vegas, NV

Paradise Park Pool & Center, 4775 McLeod Drive, Las Vegas, NV

Desert Breeze Park & Community Center, 8275 Spring Mountain Road, Las Vegas, NV